### **INVITIATION TO BID**

**BID #23-07 (Re-bid)** 

# PURCHASE OF COMBINATION TOUCHLESS BOTTLE FILLING STATIONS AND WATER FOUNTAIN UNITS

The Marion County Board of Education is accepting **sealed** bids for the purchase of 20 (twenty) combination touchless bottle filling station/water fountains delivered to the Marion County Board of Education Central Office in Hamilton, AL 35570.

The bid price must be valid for a period of 60 (sixty) days beginning on the date the winning bidder is notified. The bid price must include the costs for delivery to Hamilton, Alabama 35570. All bidders **may** list options, upgrades and accessories on a line-item basis and the bid price for those options must also be valid for a period of 60 (sixty) days. A detailed list of **required** specifications is listed below and any further questions can be directed to Mr. Chad Williams, Maintenance Supervisor, at (205)921-3771.

All attached descriptions should be carefully read for required equipment options and dimensions. The sealed bids will be publicly opened on Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 2:00pm CST in the Board Room of the Marion County Board of Education located at 188 Winchester Drive, Hamilton, Alabama. The results of the bid will be presented to the Marion County Board of Education at its next schedule meeting for action.

The outside of the sealed bid must be clearly marked "BID 23-07 Bottle Filling/Water Fountains". The Marion County Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids or parts of bids. Payment will be though normal Board payment procedures. Invoice items are to be Net 20 days from the date of delivery. Late bids will not be opened. MCBE is not responsible for bids lost in the mail. A bid bond will not be required for this bid. All bidders must conform to all Federal requirements for bidding and must not have been previously debarred from bidding by the United States or any agency thereof; or the State of Alabama, or any agency, or subdivision thereof.

### **SCHOOL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS:**

## ALL VISITORS MUST REPORT TO THE PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE UPON ARRIVAL TO CAMPUS.

#### **QUANTITY AND SPECIFICATIONS:**

20 (twenty) combination touchless bottle filling station/water fountain units

Bottle Filling – Touchless (sensor activated)

Water Fountain – Bar Activated

No Filter

Strainer with Lead Free Waterway

**Stainless Exterior** 

ADA/ANSI 117.1 Compliant

120 volt AC

## **REQUIRED BID RESPONSE FORM**

Marion County Board of Education

BID 23-07 Bottle Filling/Water Fountains

To be opened on Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 2:00pm CST

As described in the attached specifications:	
। (we) b	pid \$ per unit for 20 (twenty) touchless bottle filling / water fountains.
Option	s and upgrades:
Descrip	otion and Price:
Compa	ny:
Repres	entative Name:
Address:	
Date: _	Telephone # ( )
Author	ized signature:
Return to:	
	Marion County Board of Education
	BID 23-07 Bottle Filling/Water Fountains
	188 Winchester Drive
	Hamilton, AL 35570

## **BID RESULTS FORM**

Marion County Board of Education

BID 23-07 Bottle Filling/Water Fountains

To be opened on April 26, 2023 at 2:00pm CST

BIDDER/LOCATION BRAND BID \$ NOTES

Witnessed by: